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Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4220224
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4335422
Date of Transaction: 07/26/2018

CUSTOMER:

~ 942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATIONJIAS T E H En

SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

1 # 'loTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~ PRICE ~
~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1 1 2.00 NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
1 NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
| CASES: AMC451900/$20.00, AM(451 901/$20.00 ~~-

- n/a - 1 40.001

E-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /1 2 1|2.00

[-11-1 CASES: AMC451900/$37.00, AMC451901/$37.00 [--IU
- n/a - 1 74.0011 NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTn NOS /

3 2.00 NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE - rda - 310.00
CASES: AMC451900/$155.00, AMC451901/
$155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 F-AMOUNT.~ POSTMARKED.IIi*A
-TYPE: CHECK-RECEIVED: 07/26/2018

CHEEKNO: 109941
NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC

942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/26/2018
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Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/ad

iii Reply Refer To: MAY 0 9 2019
3800 (9200) RM
AMC4519()()

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED No. 9214 89()1 9403 8382 9625 23

NOTICE

JASON ROMINES : This Decision Affects Those Claims
67695 VERONA RD : Shown in the Block Below
CATHEDRAL CITY, CA 92234-55()9

AM0451900
HEAVEN'S GATE MINE

Trans fer(s) Not Processed

A conveyance document to transfer ownership of the mining claini(s) listed above was received
by the Bureau of Land Matiagenient (BLM) Arizonti State Office. The trans fer(s) oiownership
cannot be processed for the following reason(s):

If there is a change of ou'nership, you must file a notice of transfer that includes the name and
address ofthe new owner. The Quit Claim Deed you submitted for Heaven's Gate Mine does not
include the address for the new owner Mitchel Eller.

If appropriate, please submit a cori-ected conveyance document, required documents. or
additional 12es. within 30 days oiyour receipt ofthis notice. Iftlic required infurmationis not
received within the 30-day timeli-Lime, 110 further action will he taken, :ind the BLM will retain
the 11011-refundable processing fees submitted.

I f additional information is required, please contact Robert Mattson at 6()2-417-9565. Please
include your AMC serial iltlillbells) on all correspondence.

24/0--*el\
Rick Selbach
Acting Deputy State Director
I.micls, Minerals and Energy Division
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Iii Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC451900

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED No. 92148901 9403 8382 9625 23

NOTICE

JASON ROMINES : This Decision Affects Those Claims
67695 VERONA RD Shown iii the Block Below.
CATHEDRAL CITY, CA 92234-5509 :

AM(451900
HEAVEN'S GATE MINE

Transfer(s) Not Processed

A conveyance document to transfer ownership of the mining claim(s) listed above was received
by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The transfer(s) of ownership
cannot be processed for the following reason(s):

Ifthere is a change ofownership, you must file a notice of transfer that includes the name and
address of the new owner. The Quit Claim Deed you submitted for Heaven's Gate Mine does not
include the address for the new owner Mitchel Efier.

If appropriate, please submit a corrected conveyance document, required documents, or
additional fees, within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the required information is not
received within the 30-day timeframe, no further action will be taken, and the BLM will retain
the non-refundable processing fees submitted.

If additional information is required, please contact Robert Mattson at 602-417-9565. Please
include your AMC serial liumber(s) on all cori-espondence.

Rick Selbach
Acting Deputy State Director9 /1 -1 ci fs\1»0 LU' d- IASig Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

err,- 0 1 U

AZ9200:RMATTSON:x9565:ibb:5/8/19:3800 (920()) RM Transfer Not Processed AMC'451900
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.  pi--UNITED ST/r5___________________1_____________
POSTAL SERVICE

Date Produced: 05/20/2019

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail TM /RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8382
9625 23. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 05/17/2019 at 12:58 pm in CATHEDRAL
CITY, CA 92234. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient :

Address of Recipient :

6,«>
Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C1371145.7725336
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY: 
(Mail recording to;)

Mitchel Efler 
50 N. Chapel St.
Gowanda, NY 14070-1113

FOR RECORDER’S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Jason Romines whose current mailing address is 67695 Verona Rd., Cathedral City, CA 
92234-5509 (collectively, “GRANTOR”), in consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, 
do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to;Mitchel Efler, Alexander Efler and Valentia Efler, whose mailing 
address is 50 N. Chapel St., Gowanda, NY 14070-1113 (collectively, “Grantee”), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in 
and to the following mining claim; The HEAVEN’S GATE MINE lode mining claim, AMC451900. The general course of 
this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona. This claim is 600 
feet in length and 1,500 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted 
approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction 
to the South end line. This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each comer of the claim. Additionally, there are 
two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4” x 4” wooden posts that are buried 1.5’ 
in the ground and protrude 4.5’ above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the 
claim. The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 17, Township 7N, Range 13W, Gila 
Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), 
Township (s) and Range (s); E 1/2 of NE 1/4 of SE 1/4 and SE 1/4 of NE 1/4 of Section 17, T7N, R13W, Gila Salt River 
Meridian, La Paz County Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument 
and additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows. SE comer of this claim is the SE comer of NE 1/4 
of SE 1/4 of Section 17, T7N, R13W.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on July 25, 2019:

Jason Romines

T3
zc  
o  
m 
2 :
x  _

i A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed th j^  
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document, - q

ACKNOWLEDGMENT 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, SS:

h-J
o
ac
>

On J u U y  3 0 /  3 0 ^ ’ before me, Manso. Cororvc^ _, notary public, personally appeared
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cn ocr m

.A o& o n  £ k>mi neg
subscribed to the within instrument am

_ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the p e rson^w hose  namesjdj is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sh6/tbey executed the same in his/her/tberr authorized capacityfiee), and that but 
his/bel7tbd!r s ignatures(^on the instalment the person (a jfo r the entity upon behalf o f which the person (afacted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws o f State o f California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official 

Signature_______ . (SEAL)

MARISACORONA ‘  [
C O M M . # 2 2 1 4 6 0 9  z  

Notary Public • California 2  
Riverside County -* 

My Comm. Expires Sep. 17.20211



From the Desk of;
Mitchel Efler 

50 N. Chapel St. 
Gowanda, NY 14070-1113

August 5, 2019

Bureau of Land Management 
Arizona State Office 
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Requests in the form of 
Legal Quitclaim Deed to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $45.00 ($15.00  
for each name, X three (3) names) for the processing of this Quitclaim Deed.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

Mitchel Efler 
Tel; 716-725-8439 •33 TO
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** BLM-ASQ**



Page 1 of 1t  /Receipt

U nited  States D ep artm en t o f the Interior  
B ureau o f  L and  M an agem en t

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

No: 4533345

Transaction #: 4654219
Date of Transaction: 08/15/2019____________________

CUSTOMER:
lljASON ROMINES 
67695 VERONA RD
CATHEDRAL CITY,CA 92234-5509 US_________

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC451900/$45.00

TRANSFER
(1X 3) - n/a - 45.00

T O T A L : $45.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 45.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/13/2019
CHECK NO: 1533

NAME: EFLER, MITCHEL 
50 N CHAPEL ST 
GO WANDA NY 14070 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a portion 
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/15/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;) Lis- 7 sos
Department o f Land Transfer
Information Inc. .~51'900
942 Calle Amanecer Suite B
San Clemente, CA 45110 1
92673 4 9 19 5-5- ~FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTEDMIN1NG-ELAIMQUITELAIMDEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to; Dan Sluder, whose mailing address is 585 County Road 100 Florence, CO 81226 (collectively,
"Grantee"),allrights,title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The OLD CROW MINE lode
mining claim, AMC452241. The general course of this claim is North and South, and it is situated in SW Quarter of
Section 4, Township 6N, Range 5W, and the NW Quarter of Section 9, Township 6N, Range 5W, the Gila-Salt River
Meridian, Maricopa County, Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the
North end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four
(4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the
center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above
the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on
which this notice is posted is situated within Section 4, Township 6N, Range 5W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa
County, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range
(s); SW 1/4 of SW 1 /4 of Section 4, T6N, RSW and NW 1/4 of NW 1/4 of Section 9, T6N, RSW, Gila-Salt River
Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent
monument and additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: NW corner of this claim is 1,318
Feet North and 560 Feet East of the SW corner of the Section 4, TGN, RSW, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa
County, Arizona.
Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 AG
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on September 20,2018:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed thedocument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accurac , or validit of that document.
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

on L20  , before me, Endr notary public, personally appeared
Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
but his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed theinstrument. CO33I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is trud:nnd co~. C

CD--9WITNESS my hand and official seal -
S :S :oAgar* ANDREW MANUELRODRIGUE

Notar/ Public-California L z W ---r:> ..Li
- 5 0 .2261Orange Coubly

2 -

Signature (SEAL) ~==5res2~~~599~0211~- ~ »m
·-30
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail Recorded Document To;)
Department of Land Transfer Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whosecurrent mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), inconsideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and foreverquitclaim to,Brillaette-Britcvhose mailing address is PO Box 697 Black Canyon City, AZ 85324 (collectively,"Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The COPPEROPOLIS GLORYHOLE lode mining claim, AMC451798. The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the NWQuarter of Section 34, T9N, R2W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet inlength and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is postedapproximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly direction to the East end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerlydirection to the South end line. This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim.Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4"wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of theclaim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated withinSection 34, Township 9N, Range 2W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County Arizona and this claim encompassesportions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (sh SE 1/4 of NW 1 /4/Ll and SW 1/4 of NW1/4/L2 of Section 34, T9N, R2W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County Arizona. The locality of this claim withreference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if any) concerning its localityare as follows: NE corner of this claim is 1,675 Feet South and 2,640 Feet West of the NE corner of Section 34, T9N,R2W. Beginning at the NE corner of this claim thence 600 feet due South to the SE corner of this claim, thence 1,500feet due West to the SW corner of this claim, thence due North 600 feet to the NW corner of this claim, thence dueEast 1,500 feet back to the place of beginning.
Tax Exemption Code A6
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on September 20, 2018:DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed thedocument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS

on *mI?fr)6,161% before me, 8MfllA; Ul#r',1/f' 86'18) ft , notary public, personally appeared
1 /7 1.'. .

Steven L Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be thY person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed tothe within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capecity(ie*and ~atbut his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) agd, exged tozinstrument. m >I certi  fy under PENALTY OF PERJURY underthe laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true*d cor@t. . 4 32
X 0WITNESS my hand and official seal. rn. A ANDREW MANUEL RODRIGUEZLI -

Notary Public - Califemie id <
O,ange Counly ~ R~

STATE OFFICE

Signature (SEAL) 1 \*35*/ Commission # 2217598 CI
~ vti#v , Nly Comm. Expires Oct 9.2021 ~

N 
30 P

 25;1
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department o f Land Trans fur
Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), inconsideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and foreverquitclaim toi Dargi Mes-sner and Amanda Mesan r whose mailing address is 535 Center Street Lykens, PA 17048
(collectively, "Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The MADRILLMINE lode mining claim, AMC452309. The general course of this claim is north and south and it is situated in the SEQuarter of Section 29, T13N, R13W, Gita-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in
length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is postedapproximately 1,200 feet in a northerly direction to the north end line and approximately 300 feet in a southerly
direction to the south end line. This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim.
Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4"wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of theclaim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated withinSection 29, Township 13N, Range 13W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona and this claim
encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); NE 1/4 of SE 1/4 and SE 1/4of SE 1/4, Section 29, T13N, R13\N. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanentmonument and additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is 1,140feet north and 715 feet west of the SE corner of Section 29, T13N, R13W, Gila-Salt River Meridien, Mohave County,Arizona.
Exempt per code ARA 11-1134 A6
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on November 20, 2018:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TFU\NSFER INFORMATION, INC.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed thedocument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accurac , or validit of that document,ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

on_-WO_mOB 262 2010 , before me, 8'ACIWW Il,BrIUM Wod rilll.eL , notary public, personally appearedSteven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be t)16 person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed tothe within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and ~ptbut his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) a~d, ex&Uted tt're ~instrument. 0=XI certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is trud-5'lid co~ >E <WITNESS my hand and official seal. . t.-U ---f 110 i> 2
-fl <1 VNNPI

Orange County
~ rk-k__-~-~-E=5

Commission ; 22175=8 00
Signature (SEAL) 1 J~ _ Yiomm-Extes-062 251* ~ ru

cn r.-
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department o f Land Trans fer
Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whosecurrent mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, »GRANTOR"), inconsideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and foreverquitclaim to; ElchaelSweanngenwhose mailing address is 15091 Austin Road Willis, TX 77378 (collectively,
"Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The UNION MINE lode miningclaim, AMC452242. The general course of this claim is east and west and it is situated in the SE Quarter of Section31, T15N, R12W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet inwidth. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet ina westerly direction to the west end line and approximately 300 feet in an easterly direction to the east end line. This
claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-linemarkers on each side of the center of the claim. All  markers are 4" x 4' wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in theground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to theclaim. The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 31, Township 15N, Range12\N, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quartersection (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SW t/4 of SE 1/4 and SE 1/4 of SE 1/4, Section 31, T15N, R12W. Thelocality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if any)concerning its locality are as follows: SW corner of this claim is 407 feet north and 2,578 feet east of the SW corner ofT15N, R12W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mo-have County, Arizona.
Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 A6
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on September 25, 2018:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed thedocument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accurac , or validit of that document.ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

on Serleinfer *fit« , before me, tr¥larD(Al 11©~luel NOn*flrnotary public, personally appeared
Steven L Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the p~son(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed tothe within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and thatbut his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity uporl behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed theinstrument. C)I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph~rue a~corr€

0WITNESS my hand and official seal. .I>
- #./r/z,j ANDREW PAN.:EL RO~UEZ 433

Notary Put#0 - 023** 'AR
~~ Orange C:·.-r E gaCommission # 22 -ZE. -21 <Signature (SEAL) "C35" My Comm. Expires 0<77.21 . · :77

·-5 0
0 19 .9--Z . ,

--> c.rincn



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land Transfer
Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, »GRANTOR"), in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to,RobELKE!.Elsel,whose mailing address is 7750 Centerstone Drive Indianapolis, IN 46259 (collectively,
'Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The DUSKY MINE lode mining
claim, AMC451955. The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the NW Quarter of Section14, Township 7N, Range 13W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length
and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted
approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly direction to the East end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly
direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim.
Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4"wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the
claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated withinSection 14, Township 7N, Range 13W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona and this claim encompasses
portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); NW 1/4 of NW 1/4 and NE 1/4 of NW 1/4 ofSection 14, T7N, R13W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference tosome natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:N\N corner of this claim is the NW corner of Section 14, T7N, R13W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, La Paz County,
Arizona.
Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 A6
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on September 24, 2018:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

steveh L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed thedocument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accurac , or validit of that document.ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

on »1*r 24,2010 , before me, Ii, Ul FIAJ ~1 iu,1 11,4'1 E Id 1161 (41 1 notary public, personally appeared
Steven L  Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed tothe within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and thatbut his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed theinstrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Z =M
Signature (SEAL) T~ . J 30

-
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail Recorded Document To;)
Department of Land '1 ransfer Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
- - ~UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, 'GRANTOR"), inconsideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and foreverquitclaim to,JasonRominvhose mailing address is 25550 Pumalo Street Apt 4 San Bernardino, CA 92404
(collectively, "Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The HEAVEN'SGATE MINE lode mining claim, AMC451900. The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated inthe NE and NW Quarters of Section 17, Township 7 N, Range 13W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County,
Arizona. This claim is 600 feet wide and 1,500 feet tall. This claim runs from the location monument on which this
location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line and approximately 300feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner ofthe claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name ofthe claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on whic; i this notice is posted is situatedwithin Section 17, Township 7N, Range 13W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona and this claimencompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); NE 1/4 of SE 1/4 and SE 1/4of NE 1/4 of Section 17, T7N, R13W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona. The locality of this claim withreference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if any) concerning its localityare as follows: SE corner of this claim is the 1,320 feet north and 0 feet west of the SE corner of Section 17, T7N,R13W.
Tax Exemption Code A6
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on September 15, 2018:DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L  Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF L.AND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

A notary public or 6ther officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed thedocument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accurac , or validit of that document.ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS

on__f*in~EL_1~11% before me, /6  notary public, personally appearedSteven L  Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be thYperson(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed tothe within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and thatbut his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, execute~peinstrument. =
 rI certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is 425 and Mlect 1

WITNESS my hand and official seal- 9 -4~R
mz>

ANDREW MANUEL ROORIGI~ w c n Inho 2.7 Pub"c - Ca.ifornia - :-1 m
Signature (SEAL) Commissicr# 2217598 30

Ora,159 (Cl.['15~ >50 62
Mtii:v My Comm Expires Oct 9.20gi 
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land Transfer
Information, Inc.
942 Calle Arnanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA
92673

I:OR RECORDER'S USE.
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whosecurrent mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), inconsideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever -quitclaim toillobell-Karlinse . whose mailing address is 7750 Centerstone Drive Indianapolis, IN 46259 (collectively,"Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The DIAMOND JOE MINE lodemining claim, AMC452201.The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the SE Quarter ofSection 36, T16-1/2N, R15W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona. This claim is 600 feet in length and1,500 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately1,200 feet in a Not-therly direction to the North end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to theSouth end line. This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there aretwo (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relationto the claim. The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 36, Township 16-1/2N,Range 15W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the followingquarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s), NW 1/4 of SE 1/4 and SW 1/4 of SE 1/4 of Section 36, T16-1/2N,Rl 5W Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona. The locality of this claim with referenc€ to some naturalobject or permanent monument and additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SW corner ofthis claim is 1,135 feet north and 2,020 feet west of the SW corner T16-1/2N, R15W.
Exempt per code ARA 11-1134 A6
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on Septpmber 28, 2018:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

f
Steven L Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

A-notarypublicorother officer completing this certificate verifies only-the-identity-oftheindividualwhosignedtheLdgcumentto which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. 1ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS

On &601611\11 er ZE j 2.01 8 . before me, Andmx j M*# Ad* el , notary public, personally appearedSteven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be th person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed tothe within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and thatbut his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed theinstrument. 
-0I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is tru€Ind cor~

BLM A0WITNESS my hand and official seal. 
0 -:j 30
Zfilf L VNN

,LAITIA ANDREW;,IANUEL ROORIGUEt)
0.1 __*75 n bo!37 Pubic- Ca iforni- >< 5 W

Orarge Ccin:v 50 * rn
Signature (SEAL) 1-~St°352! -0 .--=0

> ulncrl rn
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564494~ DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATIONf .1.-11WS.·.*FR M 111 PRO J EC i j \6 All El<le \'s RI.so UNCES
unvw.LA\-r)ToMHR.US.CO.u/A m TE.I. 949.361.6618

~~~Y ?pe>,r~* i.xx949.366.9945 
S.,x CLEMEN r. CA 91673

9420.\LLEA.UANLCERSL.'11'EA
9481=7~6,604

November 27, 18

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Requests in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deed to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $80.00 for the
processing of this Quitclaim Deed.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

Recording Department
949.361.6618 -0 =g=rn
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4324724
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4441289
Date of Transaction: 12/03/2018

CUSTOMER:

EECALLEAMANECERSTEBLI
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC

SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI
ILPRICE 11

OCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |1 1 Ill.OOIL_ TRF/8 -n/a - 80.0011 1IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED S~F

PAYMENT INFORMATION

E-----TYPE:CHF.CKILJjf5IVED]1111/30/2618

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS
THERE HAS BEEN A FEE INCREASE/ PLEASE SEE ENCLOSED FLYER/ THANK YOU

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

Aric, 9sa@9) - Sts Ry~ 45-2 309 -4 22)
Wn6 451 198 - 41 AfAL- 45)'Rd - *)5

»44 451 9xx -'*5 +-'40 AD,n luc#p,-* YUG/1/0
45 Lay rU r,#n~al't

3/71 19 Ab
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bLTReceipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4326140
_____-Phene: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4442739
Date of Transaction: 12/04/2018

CUSTOMER:

942 CALLEAMANECERSTEB
ERICA FERNANDEZ

SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI
L______3[PRICE I[

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH ADDITIONAL1 1 .00 0 . ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY - rda - 40 . 00FEESRECEIVED
CASES: AMC452241/$40.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
OTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 EL-AMOUNT:~0.0031PQSTMARKED:/A
-TYPE:CREDITCARDILIEB{®ERED:1112/64/2618-1
NAME: FERNANDEZ, ERICA

942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US I

E---CARD*618ES)<3<1CXXXXX7194I]AUTH-CODi}]11174811--1
NAME ON RICA FERNANDEZCARD:

REMARKS
CALLIN

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

ArnG 431900 - 8 ,s *%0 4,51955 410 + 45 44 rkCMf

Rrrt 45701 - 41 15 2/334-721

4,0 48#J rwombal\*

3/1/19 *0
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of I.and Transfer
Information Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer Suite B
San Clemente. CA
92673

l'OR RECORDER'S USE
--UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whosecurrent mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), inconsideration of money received and other good and valuable considerati6n, do hereby remise, release and foreverquitclaim to; Thomas Burgess and Patsy Burgess, whose mailing address is PO Box 363 Clam Gulch, AK 99568(collectively, "Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The HUMBOLDTMINE lode mining claim, AMC451901. The general course of this claim is North and South, and it is situated in theNE and SE Quarters of Section 21, T7N, R16W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona. This claim is 600feet in length and 1,500 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice isposted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line and approximately 300 feet in aSoutherly direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of theclaim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4"wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of theclaim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated withinSection 21, Township 7N, Range 16W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona and this claim encompassesportions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SW 1/4 of NE 1/4 and NW 1/4 of SE 1/4 ofSection 21, T7N, R16W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference tosome natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:SE corner of this claim is 1,790 Feet North and 1,320 Feet West of the SE corner of Section 21, T7N, R 16WExempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 A6
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on August 3, 2018:DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. ...,91ZE !2 '

CDrnSteven L. Cyros, President 
-I. C....I* 65 :JAuthorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

RF

XJ ~,0 In
-

0
Z
Jr> .Ir # 0

~NTERE t j. ZLL, cy LS
AUG 2 7 202 t-EX ,

BY:__30C1_____- (
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August 9, 18
: 11,) 'nBureau of Land Management --~~·, r.1
--Arizona State Office .'- . ...l -C-

- // '/1One North Central Avenue !..1 -3 0Suite 800 CD -11
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 5 &9 5

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Requests in the form ofLegal Quitclaim Deeds to be processed.

Also attached you will find my ch-eck for payment in the amount of $20.00 for theprocessing of this Quitclaim Deed.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Re ards,

Recording Department
949.361.6618
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Receipt Page 1 of 1
I .'

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
()NE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4242925
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4358354
Date of Transaction: 08/23/2018

CUSTOMER:
DEPT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 UTOTALI~ PRICE ~ 1

|NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 11'RANSFER 111 1 111.0011 11 -iVa- |1 20.001lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 11(1)

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1---AMOUNT: 20.06-POSTMARKED: IN/A

1----TYPE:[CHEEK-RECEIVED: 08/21/26-18
-CHEEKNO: 09996

NAME: DEPT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER BLG A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

I his receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the olficial electronic record contained therein.

htlps://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/23/2018



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 7/11/2019

1 Il lil ill I Ill I ll 11 ill  Illi l @ I lil lill
Box Number= AZ15154

1111 'I NI 111' Ill 1111' I ll 111111111 1111111111 1111111111111 11 1111 111 1111' l l'l l 111111'lll l illi li l li H Il 111
Claim Begin-End: AMC451900-AMC451901

4 Annual Filings

1 illilli ill'llilll lilll Illill Illili AZ 151 54-4 AMC451761-AMC452292



Run Date/Time: 9/24/2020 

CBS Receipt: 4772623 

Agency Tracking ID: 1596320953 

Assessment Year: 2021 

Paid On: 8/1/2020 

Message: : 

Claim Name 

HEAVEN'S GATE MINE 

MORGAN MINE 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS 
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal 

(by Date Paid} 
Page 1 Of 2 

Printed For Lead File# AMC451900 

BLM Serial No Lead File No 

AMC451900 AMC451900 

AMC458124 AMC458124 

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2 

Total Amount Paid:$330.00 

Amount Paid 

$165.00 

$165.00 

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM 



Receipt Page 39 of 41 

Receipt 

' 

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management 

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV 
ONE N CENTRAL A VE SUITE 800 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 [

~~, ~;-r·cc.:=....c:--= --::-::: ===::::::,--=.~,-

No: f 4772623 
Phone: 602-417-9200 

Transaction #: 4899465 
Date of Transaction: 08/01/2020 

CUSTOMER: 

D MITCHEL J EFLER 
50 NORTH CHAPEL STREET 
GOWANDA,NY 14070 US 

ILI:E IIQTYII DESCRIPTION 

DB 
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADWD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY/ 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC451900/$330.00 

I 

I PAYMENT INFORMATION 

IIREMARKsll P~~~ IITOTALI 

•EJB 
TOTAL:II $330.ooj 

I 
!NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim". I 

1 I AMOUNT:11330.00 l1PosTMARKED: l1N1 A I 

I TYPE:IICREDIT CARD II RECEIVED:110810112020 I 

I 
NAMEI MITCHEL J EFLER 

50 NORTH CHAPEL STREET 
GOW ANDA NY 14070 US 

I CARD NO:IIXXXXXXXXXXXX3946 II AUTH CODE:j j356237 I 

I 
N~!~IIMITCHEL J EFLER 

I 

I SIGNATURE:IIINTERNET I 

l~'========RE= MARK==s=======~'I 

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a 
portion of the official electronic record contained therein. 

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/3/2020 



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 7/11/2019

11111111 111111111111111 11 l i l l i 1111111111 l i
Box Number= AZ15154

11 11111111111111 111111111111 1111111 1 111 li li 111111111111111111 ill li i  Ill '1111111111 l il li 111111111111 'll il
Claim Begin-End: AMC451900-AMC451901

5 Miscellaneous
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QUIT CLAIM DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency and receipt of ich is hereby acknowledged,

06(Son Romines does hereby forever qu  claim all his right, title and interest in

the unpatented mining claims described on the supplemental attachme t, attached hereto and incorporated
herein by reference, tomitc\El_-Effic

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, grantor has executed this instrument s of this day of ,20

Exempt from A.R. S. 11-1133 and 11-1137(B) by~A.R.S. 11-1134(A)(6)

STATE OF ARIZONA
SS.

County of LA 961 2 )~
SUBSCRIBED AND SW N TO befo e me, a Notary Public, this day of .20

By--

Notary Public

My Commission Expires -U
I

G Bu 
0rn
Z

1019 APR 25 P

-- 70

RECEI---I{.

> 3<
30 ''In-1
N 00

PLEASE SEE NOTARY
Z -

ATTACHMENT
 0

> Y n
j

Form MC'F120
Revised July 2014

This form fs avmlablefrom'the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced

3 3 i 320 -1- f.: i .1 1· ' ~ 2 1 :; 0 ;i d
1 J 3 /, ! 30 3 H

-® l#20«7
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SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT ~PHOEN X

--

t-
--

May be used with the following forms for listing BLM -0 ·437
i>

additional mining claims: I)ate Y'~3 :-r~ 53Check One Stamp /24 YT

f~
 0

0
0 Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work --1 <

Maintenance Fee Payment 30 71 rn m
00Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims 3 -n

tice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished 2
Quit claim Deed > y m

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLINE CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)NO.

Form MCF114
Revised July 2014

rhis form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may bc reproduced.



ALL- PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the
identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate ...3is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. =

PHOENIX. A

State of California~ }

M AZ STATE OFFICE
RECEIVEDCounty of -Riverside } 29 70

On April 16, 2019 before me, Sha uira Rosales, Nota PuRic W ,
ere insert name and title of t eo icer

personally appeared Jason Dean Romines
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose
name(s)@are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that

(Eashe/they executed the same in([Bmer/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
(!j~her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(sh or the entity upon behalf of 1which the person(s} acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Shaquira Rosales ~
WITNESS my hand and official seal. -=-==-1NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA s

~~ My Comm  E,®ns July 29,2022 {

Notary Pub ~ I ature otary Public Seal)

ADDITIO AL OPTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and,DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT ifneeded, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknoiwedgents from
other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as theQuit Claim Deed wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law.

(Title or description of attached document) • State and County information must be the State and County where the document
CA Acknowledgment signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.- • Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which(Title or description of attached document continued) must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.

• The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or herNumber of Pages Document Date commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
• Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of

notarization,
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER • Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e.

he/she/*hey, is /afe) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate thisFl Individual (s) information may lead to rejection of document recording.El Corporate Officer • The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a
sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.

0 Partner(s) the county clerk.
• Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of

O Attorney-in-Fact ·> Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this13 Trustee(s) acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
0 Other - * Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.

•> Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a
corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

2015 Version www NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865 • Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.
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Receipt Page 1 of 1
...

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4436327
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4555700
Date of Transaction: 04/25/2019

CUSTOMER:

EE*EjELLLILLILLEJASON ROMINES

CATHEDRAL CITY,CA 92234-5509 US

1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~ PRICE ~

|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTIl NO. ONLY / TRF/11 1.001

 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

ICASES: AM(451900/$15.00 15.00111MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED Ill--1
[LEEE TOTAL:-§15.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 F---AMOEIVZ15.001POSTMARKEDjl«---1
-TYPE:CHECKRECEIVED:104/25/2019

NAME: ROMINES, JASON
67695 VERONA RD
CATHEDRAL CITY CA 92234-5509 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

0 lib 1 101 -<0
JIJ

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder 4/25/2019



~~ ~EPAR~-4ENT OF LAND TRAN ER INFORMATION
PROTEC'rING AMERICA'S RESOURCES

WWW.LAND'rRANSFER.US.COM
c~.-4,0,·40,9 TEL 949·361.66,8

942 CALLE AMANECER SUITE A
SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673

July 18, 18

Bureau of Land Management CO
Arizona State Office 71 =r-

==One Central Avenue m SE 6·:0
0

Suite 800 E F= rn -
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 --' r=-1

WA

-1<
22 ~Or..1 00
0 4
Z -RE: New Location Notice(s)/Unpatented Mining Claim(s) 3, w £-3- r.1

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a check payable to Department of the Interior/BLM for payment in
the amount of $424.00 for ONE new location notice for unpatented mining claim(s)

r,00

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

Recording Department
949.361.6618



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 7/11/2019

1 11111 N 111111111111111111111 11111 l i li l il i
Box Number= AZ15154

1111 li lli il It 11 illi ll'1111111111111 111111111  lil l'111111111 lilill lili 1 111111 1 11111 lillI 11 lil li 11 1 lil lil
Claim Begin-End: AMC451900-AMC451901

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

I Illilll Ililll lili lilli Illill Illili AZ15154-4 AMC451761-AMC452292



NING CLAIM STATUS 8=-ORT
it

Data Entered : 3 /,9 / 1 % 4?*n MTP Checked By : ....51-8 -/ 5-80*Lrl GEO Checked By: __liB-) ts.z*Mil

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 49100 thru AMC 46'90 1 1
NUMBER CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES: 46LODE Processing Fee @ $20 = 5

PLACER Location Fee @ $37 = $

ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $ 155 = $ 93 ) ,
MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $

TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $

TOTAL ACREAGE: Per Claim Other Fees $
(Placer Only)

Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: TOTAL $

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ ] ; Mail [74 TIMELY FILED: Yes~><j» No[ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: r 7'1~1 11 --~%.d,4- SEC

Trl N R Ful SEC U -
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FORESTSERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ 1 No [ 1
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ J SX [ 1 PX [ J OTHER [ ]
SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ 1 No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

5 
900

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ 1 PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHER[ ]

[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

1¢******************* FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE INITIALS



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calls Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the HEAVEN'S GATE MINE lode mining claim has been located by
Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current mailing address is
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the NE and NW Quarters of
Section 17, Township 7 N, Range 13W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County, Arizoria.

This claim is 600 feet wide and 1,500 feet tall. This claim runs from the location monument on which this
location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line and
approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two
(2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are
buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its
location in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 17, Township 7N, Range
13W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the

AIC45 
900

following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); NE 1/4 of SE 1/4 and SE 1/4 of NE 1/4 of
Section 17, T7N, R13W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona. '

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is the 1,320 feet north
and 0 feet west of the SE corner of Section 17, T7N, R13W.

DATED AND POSTED onthe ground this 27th day of June, 2018.

Locator of this lode mining claim is:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. .PHOENIX.

BLM

--

r./,0rl
Stevenz. Cyros, President /'. 01,1 55Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, 1*1 6 <

N 00
0 

At -rl
Z '.7 -77

W 6- I <n



TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH RANGE 13 WEST OF THE Gil-A AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
LA PAZ COUNTY 

STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAINMS 3628
206.21 LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the HUMBOLDT MINE lode mining claim has been located by
Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current mailing
address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the NE and SE Quarters
of Section 21, T7N, R16W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona.
This claim is 600 feet in length and 1,500 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly
direction to the North end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South
end line.

A 
645This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there

are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4"
wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed -0

0with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. .
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 21, Township
7N, Range 16W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona and this claim encompasses
portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SW 1/4 of NE 1/4 and
NW 1/4 of SE 1/4 of Section 21, T7N, R16W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is CD
1,790 Feet North and 1,320 Feet West of the SE corner of Section 21, T7N, R16\~ ~ ~

0m t' *.-DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 16* Day of June 2018. z N 30rnX NLocator of this lode mining claim is: >cr'
 --4 <

52:71
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. 22 7// =g

@ 'W .4
N

3> WISSteven L. Cyros, President -I . 77
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.



TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH RANGE 16 WEST OF ·THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN. ARIZONA
LA PAZ COUNTY 

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN%*SU flaD OFFICE
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RUN TIME: 10:09 AM RUN DATE: 08/02/2018
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 007ON 013OW 017, 14 007ON 013OW 999, 14 007ON 016OW 021, 14 007ON 016OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 10:09 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 08/02/2018
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1Adm State: GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number



TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH RANGE 13 WEST OF THE Gil-A AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
LA PAZ COUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAINL.KE HAVASU ... /.CE IS 362.

205.21 LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH RANGE 16 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
LA PAZ COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN#: HAvA. Fi.: OFCE LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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